
Dr Ulrich Dohle

resident in Nonnenhorn, freelance management consultant, 
former Chief Executive Officer of Rolls-Royce Power 
Systems AG, Friedrichshafen, and former Managing 
Director of MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH, Friedrichshafen

Personal information 
Date of birth: 13 October 1953 
Place of birth: Duisburg, Germany

Education 
Studies of mechanical engineering at RWTH Aachen Uni-
versity, specialising in combustion engines 

Degree: doctorate in engineering (Dr Ing) from RWTH Aachen 
University

Career history 
1984  

1985 

1988 

1992 

Joined Robert Bosch GmbH,  
Stuttgart as a process engineer
Became a manufacturing group  
leader
 Robert Bosch Corporation USA, manufac-
turing departmental head at the Anderson 
plant, South Carolina
 Personal assistant to the Chairman of the 
Board of Management
 Bosch Ltd., UK technical plant manager, 
Cardiff, United Kingdom – ramp-up of a 
new generator family, establishment of lead 
plant function
 Bosch Corporation USA, head of man-
ufacturing at Bosch Braking Systems 
–  responsibility for production of vehicle
braking systems at twelve sites in the
United States, Mexico and Brazil
 Diesel systems divisional board member
– esponsible for production and
development of high-pressure systems 
(common rail and others)
 Chairman of the diesel systems divisional
board 

1996 

1998 

2003 

1994 



2009 

2013 

2016 

Since 2017 

–
Moved to the Board of Management of 
Tognum AG / MTU Friedrichshafen (since 
2014: Rolls-Royce Power Systems AG) –
responsible for production, development, 
quality, purchasing
 Chairman of the Board of Management 
of Rolls-Royce Power Systems AG  Also 
became a member of the Executive 
Leadership Team at Rolls-Royce plc, 
London

 Freelance management consultant (Dohle 
Consulting)

Summary of relevant activities alongside Supervisory 
Board membership:

In addition to his work as a freelance management  
consultant, Dr Ing Ulrich Dohle currently serves as chair-
man of the  Supervisory Board of Benteler International AG, 
Salzburg, Austria, chairman of the Administrative Board of 
Index-Werke,  Esslingen, member of the Advisory Board of 
the Prettl Family Foundation, Pfullingen, member of the 
Advisory Board of the FEV Group, Aachen, and chairman 
of the Board of Governors of Ravensburg-Weingarten 
University of Applied Sciences.


