Dr Ulrich Dohle

resident in Nonnenhorn, freelance management consultant, former Chief Executive Officer of Rolls-Royce Power Systems AG, Friedrichshafen, and former Managing Director of MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH, Friedrichshafen

Personal information

Date of birth: 13 October 1953 Place of birth: Duisburg, Germany

Education

Studies of mechanical engineering at RWTH Aachen University, specialising in combustion engines

Degree: doctorate in engineering (Dr Ing) from RWTH Aachen University		
Career history		
1984	Joined Robert Bosch GmbH,	
	Stuttgart as a process engineer	
1985	Became a manufacturing group	
	leader	
1988	Robert Bosch Corporation USA, manufac-	
	turing departmental head at the Anderson	
1000	plant, South Carolina	
1992	Personal assistant to the Chairman of the	
1004	Board of Management	
1994	Bosch Ltd., UK technical plant manager, Cardiff, United Kingdom – ramp-up of a	
	new generator family, establishment of lead	
	plant function	
1996	Bosch Corporation USA, head of man-	
.000	ufacturing at Bosch Braking Systems	
	- responsibility for production of vehicle	
	braking systems at twelve sites in the	
	United States, Mexico and Brazil	
1998	Diesel systems divisional board member	
	 esponsible for production and 	
	development of high-pressure systems	
	(common rail and others)	
2003	Chairman of the diesel systems divisional	
	board	

2009	Moved to the Board of Management of Tognum AG / MTU Friedrichshafen (since 2014: Rolls-Royce Power Systems AG) – responsible for production, development, quality, purchasing
2013	Chairman of the Board of Management of Rolls-Royce Power Systems AG Also became a member of the Executive
2016	Leadership Team at Rolls-Royce plc, London
Since 2017	Freelance management consultant (Dohle Consulting)

Summary of relevant activities alongside Supervisory **Board membership:**

In addition to his work as a freelance management consultant, Dr Ing Ulrich Dohle currently serves as chairman of the Supervisory Board of Benteler International AG. Salzburg, Austria, chairman of the Administrative Board of Index-Werke, Esslingen, member of the Advisory Board of the Prettl Family Foundation, Pfullingen, member of the Advisory Board of the FEV Group, Aachen, and chairman of the Board of Governors of Ravensburg-Weingarten University of Applied Sciences.